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AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.(602) 909-5965 
 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES 

150 North 18th Avenue 
Phoenix 85007-3247 

Catherine R. Eden, 
Ph.D., Director 

EDENC@AZDHS.GOV 

(602) 542-1025 

(602) 542-1062 (FAX)

  

Bureau of State 
Laboratory Services

1520 W. Adams St., 
Phoenix 85007 

Wesley Press, MS, 
Chief 

PRESSW@AZDHS.GOV 

  

  

  

(602) 542-0357 

(602) 542-0760 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Office of 
Environmental & 
Analytical Chemistry 

Patricia Adler,  
Chief 

  

  

(602) 542-6120 

  

Office of Laboratory 
Licensure 
Certification & 
Training  

Steve Baker, Chief 

BAKERS@AZDHS.GOV  

  

  

(602) 364-0735 

(602) 364-0759 (FAX)

BLOOD PRODUCTS 

Office of Public 
Health Microbiology 

Victor Waddell,  
Chief 

 

  

 
(602) 364-0609 

  



Bureau of 
Epidemiology and 
Disease Control 

Will Humble, Chief  

HUMBLEW@AZDHS.GOV 

  

  

(602) 364-3855 

(602) 364-3266 (FAX)

 

Bob England, M.D., 
MPH, State 
Epidemiologist 

(602) 230-5830 

(602) 230-5959 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

Elizabeth Lawaczeck, 
DVM, Acting PHV  

3815 North Black 
Canyon Highway. 
Phoenix 85015-5351  

(602) 230-5932 

(602) 263-4943 (FAX)

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 

Office of Infectious 
Disease Services

Victorio Vaz, Ph.D., 
Chief 

VAZV@AZDHS.GOV 

 

 
(602) 364-4562 

(602) 364-3199 (FAX)

 

Office of 
Environmental Health 

Don Herrington, 
Chief 

DHERRIN@AZDHS.GOV 

  

 
(602) 364-3142 

(602) 364-3146 (FAX)

  

Food Safety/ 
Environmental 
Services  

Robert Gomez, 
Manager 

GOMEZR@AZDHS.GOV 

 

 

 

  

 
 
(602) 346-3140 

(602) 364-3146 (FAX)

FOOD, PESTICIDE 
RESIDUES,FOOD SERVICE, 
RETAIL FOOD STORES, 
VENDING MACHINES 



Division of 
Behavioral Health 
Services 

Leslie Schwalbe, 
Deputy Director 

SCHWALL@AZDHS.GOV 

  

  

(602) 364-4558 

(602) 364-4570 (FAX)

  

Bureau for Substance 
Abuse Treatment/ 
Preventive Services 

Christy Dye, Manager 

DYEC@AZDHS.GOV  

  

 
 
(602) 364-4558 

(602) 364-4763 (FAX)

METHADONE 

  

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

4425 West Olive Avenue, #140 
Glendale 85302-3844 

Hal Wand, Executive 
Director 

HWAND@AZSBP.COM  

(623) 463-2727 

(623) 934-0583 (FAX)

PRACTICE OF PHARMACY, 
DRUGS (HUMAN/ 
VETERINARY), MEDICAL 
GASSES 

Cheryl Frush, Deputy 
Director 

CFRUSH@AZSBP.COM 

(623) 463-2727 

(623) 934-0583 (FAX)

  

  

ARIZONA RADIATION REGULATORY AGENCY 

4814 South 40th Street 
Phoenix 85040-2940 

Aubrey Godwin, 
Director 

AGODWIN@ARRA. 
STATE.AZ.US 

(602) 255-4845 

(602) 437-0705 (FAX) 

RADIATION 

  



STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

1688 West Adams Street 
Phoenix 85007-2617 

Donald Butler, 
Director 

DBUTLER@AZDA.GOV 

(602) 542-0097 

(602) 542-5420 (FAX)

  

Environmental 
Services Division 

Jack Peterson, 
Associate Director 

JPETERSON@AZDA.GOV 

  

 
(602) 542-3575 

(602) 542-0466 (FAX)

FEED 

Brenda Ball, 
Compliance Manager,  
 
BBALL@AZDA.GOV 

(602) 542-0986 

(602) 542-0466 (FAX)

PESTICIDES & PESTICIDE 
USE, FEED, FERTILIZER, 
SEED, WORKER SAFETY 

State Agricultural 
Laboratory 

2422 West Holly 
Phoenix 85009-2701 

Doug Marsh, Acting 
Laboratory Director 

DOUGM@SAL.AH.STATE.A
Z.US 

  

  

  

(602) 253-1920 

(602) 253-2247 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Animal Services 
Division 

Dr. John Hunt 
Associate Director 

JHUNT@AZ.GOV 

  

 
(602) 542-7186 

(602) 542-3244 (FAX 

ANIMAL SERVICES 

Meat, Dairy & Egg 
Inspection 

Dart Easterday, 
Administrator 

DEASTERDAY@AZDA.GOV 

  

 
(602) 542-0869 

(602) 542-4194 (FAX)

MANUFACTURED MILK, 
GRADE A MILK, EGGS, 
MEATS 



Dairy & Dairy 
Products Control 

Terry Tulley, 
Director 

TTULLY@AZ.GOV 

 

 
(602) 542-4189 

(602) 542-4194 (FAX)

GRADE A MILK 

State Veterinarian 

Richard Willer, DVM, 
Director 

RWILLER@AZ.GOV 

  

(602) 542-4293 

(602) 542-4290 (FAX)

ANIMAL DISEASE CONTROL, 
MEAT 

Citrus, Fruit & 
Vegetable 
Standardization 

Jim Nowlin, 
Assistant Director 

JNOWLIN@AZ.GOV 

  

 
(602) 542-0947 

(602) 542-0281 (FAX)

 

  

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

400 West Congress, S-Bldg, Ste. 315 
Tucson 85701 

Noreen Matts, 
Assistant Attorney 
General 

NOREEN.MATTS@AG. 
STATE.AZ.US 

(520) 628-6577 

(520) 628-6532 (FAX)

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 

 

 

 



LOCAL AGENCIES 

Navajo County 
Health Dept.  
117 E. Buffalo St. 
Holbrook 86025 

Kerry Cooper, 
Environmental 
Health Specialist 

KCC@CO.NAVAJO.AZ.US 

  

  

 
(520) 524-4236 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Mohave County 
Health Dept. 
1130 Hancock Rd. 
Bullhead City 
86442 

Norm Marrah, 
Manager 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

TRIBAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Fort McDowell Tribal 
Health Department 
 
POB 17779 
Fountain Hills 85269 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

San Carlos Apache 
Tribe 
 
POB O 
San Carlos 85550 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Inter-Tribal Health 
Care Center 
 
1230 E. Broadway 
Tucson 85719 
 
 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



White Mountain Apache 
Health Authority 
 
POB 1210 
Whiteriver 85941 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Navajo Division of 
Health 
 
POB 1390 
Window Rock 86515 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 


